Appendix 1
Submissions received

Submission Submitter

Number
1 Grace Mutual Limited
2 Mr Saul Eslake
3 Mr Steve Walker
4 Name Withheld
5 Home Loan Experts
6 Mr Bob Day
7 Ms Catherine Cashmore
8 Name Withheld
9 The Taxpayers Party
10 Mr Don Owers
11 Hon Colin Barnett MLA, Premier of Western Australia
12 Tamworth Regional Council
13 Mr Chris Moore
14 Reserve Bank of Australia
15 Ms Ashley Holmes
16 BIS Shrapnel
17 Mr Cameron Murray
18 Mr Luke Buckley
19 Hon John Thwaites, Australian Building Codes Board
20 Neumann and Turnour Lawyers
21 Ms Carol O'Donnell
22 Mr George Samuel
23 Dr Gennadi Kazakevitch, Associate Professor Lionel Frost and Mr Luc Borrowman
24 Dr Julie Lawson and Professor Mike Berry, Centre for Urban Research, RMIT University
25 Professor Frank Stilwell
26 Mr Chris Baulman
27 Mr David Chandler OAM
28 Mr Heath Preston

N
(e

Name Withheld
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30 Ms Leonie Ben-Simon
31 NRAS Providers Ltd
e Attachment 1
32 Name Withheld
33 Mr Keith Jacobs
34 Public Interest Advocacy Centre
35 Ms Christine Allison
36 Prosper Australia
37 Western Australian Local Government Association
38 National Foundation for Australian Women
39 Hobsons Bay City Council
40 The Victorian Public Tenants Association
41 Professor Fiona Haslam McKenzie, Curtin University
42 Mortgage and Finance Association of Australia
43 City of Perth
44 The Western Community Legal Centres (Wyndham Legal Service, Footscray Community
Legal Centre, Brimbank Melton Community Legal Centre and Western Suburbs Legal
Service)
45 Mr Michael Dromgool
46 Community Employers WA
47 Mr Robert Braby
48 Master Builders Australia
49 Catholic Health Australia
50 Maribyrnong City Council
51 Youth Action NSW
52 Women's Housing Company
53 Honorary Associate Professor Judith Yates, University of Sydney
54 JELD-WEN Australia
55 Central Highlands Local Area Service Network
56 Mr Brett Petersson
57 Side By Side Advocacy
58 Inner South Rooming House Network
59 Women's Legal Service Queensland

60 Mr Paul Prendergast
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61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Mr Sean Reynolds
The University of Sydney
Mr Jason Marks
Rismark International
Women's Legal Services NSW
Family Advocacy
Mr Alan Pears AM
Kingsford Law Centre
City of Boroondara
HomeGround Services
e Attachment 1
Australian Institute of Health and Welfare
HomeStart Finance
Housing Alliance
Regional Development Australia Gold Coast
Compass Housing Services Co Ltd
KinCare
IRT Group
National Shelter
PowerHousing Australia
NSW Federation of Housing Associations
Habitat for Humanity Australia
National Union of Students
Yarra Ranges Housing Action Group
The Net Work Of Jesus' Love
Anglicare Sydney, Churches Housing and BaptistCare
Institute for Social Research, Swinburne University of Technology
Frankston City Council
Real Estate Institute of Australia
Sustainable Population Party
SouthEast Housing Co-operative Ltd
Wyndham Humanitarian Network
The Australia Institute

Australian Housing and Urban Research Institute
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94 Community Sector Banking

95 Equality Rights Alliance

96 Women's Centre for Health Matters

97 Insurance Council of Australia

98 National Council of Women of Australia

99 Community Housing Council of SA Inc.

100 Mercy Foundation

101 National Affordable Housing Consortium
102 Ethnic Disability Advocacy Centre

103 Settlement Services International

104 Sustainable Population Australia Inc.

105 Mr John Hawkins

106 WIRE Women's Information

107 Illawarra Legal Centre

108 Australian Council of Social Service

109 National Disability Services

110 Carers Victoria

111 Aged and Community Services Australia
112 Australian Bureau of Statistics

113 Department of Immigration and Border Protection
114 The Salvation Army

115 Centre for Local Government, University of Technology Sydney
116 McAuley Community Services for Women
117 Shelter SA

118 NT Shelter

119 Tenants Union of Victoria

120 Tenants' Union of NSW

121 Brishane City Council

122 Victorian Coalition of ABI Service Providers (VCASP) Inc.
123 City of Darebin

124 Fairfield City Council

125 Chinese Australian Services Society Limited
126 Moonee Valley City Council

127 Murdi Paaki Regional Assembly
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159

Moreland City Council
Regional Development Australia Sydney
The Association of Superannuation Funds of Australia
Earthsharing Australia
Genworth
Community Housing Federation of Victoria
Baptist Care Australia
Brotherhood of St Laurence
Mount Alexander Shire Council
Jesuit Social Services
City of Darebin
Mr David Van Der Klauw
Mr Kevin Conlon
Mr Tilesh Fonseka
e Supplementary submission
Department of Education
WA Association for Mental Health
Mr Norman Carter
St George Sutherland Housing Interagency
Customer Owned Banking Association
Mission Australia
Advocare Incorporated
National Welfare Rights Network
[llawarra Forum
Mental Health Council of Australia
City Futures Research Centre, UNSW
Christian Super
Visionary Design Development Pty Ltd
e Attachment 1
Mr Rob Johnson
Western Sydney Community Forum
Elmstone Property Group
Mr Laurence Toltz

Anglicare Australia
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160 City of Port Phillip
161 Anglicare WA
162 ACT Government
163 Dr Maree Petersen, Institute for Social Science Research, University of Queensland
164 Combined Pensioners and Superannuants Association of NSW Inc.
165 National Seniors
166 Youth Affairs Council of Western Australia
167 Youth Coalition of the ACT
168 Women’s Electoral Lobby Australia
e Attachment 1
169 United Voice
170 Lend Lease
171 Community Housing Federation of Australia
172 Community Housing Coalition WA
173 Mr Leslie Hooker
174 Shelter WA
175 Queensland Council of Social Service
176 SGCH (St George Community Housing Limited)
177 YWCA Australia
178 Housing Industry Association
179 Council to Homeless Persons
180 BlueCHP Limited
181 Women’s Property Initiatives
182 St Kilda Community Housing
183 Good Shepherd Youth and Family Service
184 Friends of Public Housing Victoria
185 Ms Teresa Kiernan
186 AHL Investments Pty Ltd (Aussie)
187 Summer Foundation Ltd
188 Elizabeth Evatt Community Legal Centre
189 St Vincent de Paul Society, National Council of Australia
190 Urban Development Institute of Australia
191 COTA Australia

192 Northcott and Evolve Housing
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193

194

195
196
197
198
199
200
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

219
220
221

Brimbank City Council
e Attachment 1
Dr Marika Bouchon
e Attachment 1
ACT Council of Social Service
Local Government Association of Queensland
Australian Bankers” Association
Department of Social Services
City Of Sydney
Settlement Council of Australia
Sydney University Postgraduate Representative Council
Indigenous Business Australia
Housing for the Aged Action Group Inc.
Baptcare
Carers NSW
Refugee Council of Australia
Disability Advocacy Network Australia, National Ethnic Disability Alliance and
Australian Federation of Disability Organisations
Mr Michael Basso
Link Housing Ltd
Wintringham
Residential Development Council, Property Council of Australia
Mr Paul Robertson
South West Australia Homeless People
Queensland Government
People with Disability Australia Incorporated
Housing Tasmania
City of Melbourne
e Attachment 1
e Attachment 2
e Attachment 3
Submission Withdrawn
Confidential
RI Australia and Australian Network for Universal Housing Design
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222 Wyndham City Council

223 Confidential

224 Dr Andrea Sharam, Dr Tom Alves and Ms Lyndall Bryant
225 Confidential

226 Ms Lyndall Bryant

227 Bankwest Curtin Economics Centre, Curtin University
228 Mr Stephen Koci

229 Homelessness Australia

230 Confidential

231 CoreLogic RP Data
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