Appendix 1

Submissions received

Submission Submitter

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2728

29

Number	
1	Grace Mutual Limited
2	Mr Saul Eslake
3	Mr Steve Walker
4	Name Withheld
5	Home Loan Experts
6	Mr Bob Day
7	Ms Catherine Cashmore
8	Name Withheld
9	The Taxpayers Party
10	Mr Don Owers
11	Hon Colin Barnett MLA, Premier of Western Australia
12	Tamworth Regional Council
13	Mr Chris Moore
14	Reserve Bank of Australia
15	Ms Ashley Holmes
16	BIS Shrapnel
17	Mr Cameron Murray
18	Mr Luke Buckley

Hon John Thwaites, Australian Building Codes Board

Dr Gennadi Kazakevitch, Associate Professor Lionel Frost and Mr Luc Borrowman

Dr Julie Lawson and Professor Mike Berry, Centre for Urban Research, RMIT University

Neumann and Turnour Lawyers

Ms Carol O'Donnell

Mr George Samuel

Mr Chris Baulman

Mr Heath Preston

Name Withheld

Professor Frank Stilwell

Mr David Chandler OAM

30	Ms Leonie Ben-Simon
31	NRAS Providers Ltd
	• Attachment 1
32	Name Withheld
33	Mr Keith Jacobs
34	Public Interest Advocacy Centre
35	Ms Christine Allison
36	Prosper Australia
37	Western Australian Local Government Association
38	National Foundation for Australian Women
39	Hobsons Bay City Council
40	The Victorian Public Tenants Association
41	Professor Fiona Haslam McKenzie, Curtin University
42	Mortgage and Finance Association of Australia
43	City of Perth
44	The Western Community Legal Centres (Wyndham Legal Service, Footscray Community
	Legal Centre, Brimbank Melton Community Legal Centre and Western Suburbs Legal
	Service)
45	Mr Michael Dromgool
46	Community Employers WA
47	Mr Robert Braby
48	Master Builders Australia
49	Catholic Health Australia
50	Maribyrnong City Council
51	Youth Action NSW
52	Women's Housing Company
53	Honorary Associate Professor Judith Yates, University of Sydney
54	JELD-WEN Australia
55	Central Highlands Local Area Service Network
56	Mr Brett Petersson
57	Side By Side Advocacy
58	Inner South Rooming House Network
59	Women's Legal Service Queensland
60	Mr Paul Prendergast

61	Mr Sean Reynolds
62	The University of Sydney
63	Mr Jason Marks
64	Rismark International
65	Women's Legal Services NSW
66	Family Advocacy
67	Mr Alan Pears AM
68	Kingsford Law Centre
69	City of Boroondara
70	HomeGround Services
	• Attachment 1
71	Australian Institute of Health and Welfare
72	HomeStart Finance
73	Housing Alliance
74	Regional Development Australia Gold Coast
75	Compass Housing Services Co Ltd
76	KinCare
77	IRT Group
78	National Shelter
79	PowerHousing Australia
80	NSW Federation of Housing Associations
81	Habitat for Humanity Australia
82	National Union of Students
83	Yarra Ranges Housing Action Group
84	The Net Work Of Jesus' Love
85	Anglicare Sydney, Churches Housing and BaptistCare
86	Institute for Social Research, Swinburne University of Technology
87	Frankston City Council
88	Real Estate Institute of Australia
89	Sustainable Population Party
90	SouthEast Housing Co-operative Ltd
91	Wyndham Humanitarian Network
92	The Australia Institute
93	Australian Housing and Urban Research Institute

94	Community Sector Banking
95	Equality Rights Alliance
96	Women's Centre for Health Matters
97	Insurance Council of Australia
98	National Council of Women of Australia
99	Community Housing Council of SA Inc.
100	Mercy Foundation
101	National Affordable Housing Consortium
102	Ethnic Disability Advocacy Centre
103	Settlement Services International
104	Sustainable Population Australia Inc.
105	Mr John Hawkins
106	WIRE Women's Information
107	Illawarra Legal Centre
108	Australian Council of Social Service
109	National Disability Services
110	Carers Victoria
111	Aged and Community Services Australia
112	Australian Bureau of Statistics
113	Department of Immigration and Border Protection
114	The Salvation Army
115	Centre for Local Government, University of Technology Sydney
116	McAuley Community Services for Women
117	Shelter SA
118	NT Shelter
119	Tenants Union of Victoria
120	Tenants' Union of NSW
121	Brisbane City Council
122	Victorian Coalition of ABI Service Providers (VCASP) Inc.
123	City of Darebin
124	Fairfield City Council
125	Chinese Australian Services Society Limited
126	Moonee Valley City Council
127	Murdi Paaki Regional Assembly

128	Moreland City Council
129	Regional Development Australia Sydney
130	The Association of Superannuation Funds of Australia
131	Earthsharing Australia
132	Genworth
133	Community Housing Federation of Victoria
134	Baptist Care Australia
135	Brotherhood of St Laurence
136	Mount Alexander Shire Council
137	Jesuit Social Services
138	City of Darebin
139	Mr David Van Der Klauw
140	Mr Kevin Conlon
141	Mr Tilesh Fonseka
	 Supplementary submission
142	Department of Education
143	WA Association for Mental Health
144	Mr Norman Carter
145	St George Sutherland Housing Interagency
146	Customer Owned Banking Association
147	Mission Australia
148	Advocare Incorporated
149	National Welfare Rights Network
150	Illawarra Forum
151	Mental Health Council of Australia
152	City Futures Research Centre, UNSW
153	Christian Super
154	Visionary Design Development Pty Ltd
	• Attachment 1
155	Mr Rob Johnson
156	Western Sydney Community Forum
157	Elmstone Property Group
158	Mr Laurence Toltz
159	Anglicare Australia

160	City of Port Phillip
161	Anglicare WA
162	ACT Government
163	Dr Maree Petersen, Institute for Social Science Research, University of Queensland
164	Combined Pensioners and Superannuants Association of NSW Inc.
165	National Seniors
166	Youth Affairs Council of Western Australia
167	Youth Coalition of the ACT
168	Women's Electoral Lobby Australia
	• Attachment 1
169	United Voice
170	Lend Lease
171	Community Housing Federation of Australia
172	Community Housing Coalition WA
173	Mr Leslie Hooker
174	Shelter WA
175	Queensland Council of Social Service
176	SGCH (St George Community Housing Limited)
177	YWCA Australia
178	Housing Industry Association
179	Council to Homeless Persons
180	BlueCHP Limited
181	Women's Property Initiatives
182	St Kilda Community Housing
183	Good Shepherd Youth and Family Service
184	Friends of Public Housing Victoria
185	Ms Teresa Kiernan
186	AHL Investments Pty Ltd (Aussie)
187	Summer Foundation Ltd
188	Elizabeth Evatt Community Legal Centre
189	St Vincent de Paul Society, National Council of Australia
190	Urban Development Institute of Australia
191	COTA Australia
192	Northcott and Evolve Housing

193	Brimbank City Council
	• Attachment 1
194	Dr Marika Bouchon
	• Attachment 1
195	ACT Council of Social Service
196	Local Government Association of Queensland
197	Australian Bankers' Association
198	Department of Social Services
199	City Of Sydney
200	Settlement Council of Australia
202	Sydney University Postgraduate Representative Council
203	Indigenous Business Australia
204	Housing for the Aged Action Group Inc.
205	Baptcare
206	Carers NSW
207	Refugee Council of Australia
208	Disability Advocacy Network Australia, National Ethnic Disability Alliance and
	Australian Federation of Disability Organisations
209	Mr Michael Basso
210	Link Housing Ltd
211	Wintringham
212	Residential Development Council, Property Council of Australia
213	Mr Paul Robertson
214	South West Australia Homeless People
215	Queensland Government
216	People with Disability Australia Incorporated
217	Housing Tasmania
218	City of Melbourne
	Attachment 1
	• Attachment 2
	• Attachment 3
219	Submission Withdrawn
220	Confidential
221	RI Australia and Australian Network for Universal Housing Design

222	Wyndham City Council
223	Confidential
224	Dr Andrea Sharam, Dr Tom Alves and Ms Lyndall Bryant
225	Confidential
226	Ms Lyndall Bryant
227	Bankwest Curtin Economics Centre, Curtin University
228	Mr Stephen Koci
229	Homelessness Australia
230	Confidential
231	CoreLogic RP Data